496 04 4201 01 October 2011
TECHNICAL SUPPORT MANUAL
Fan Coils
FCM4X
DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and
NOTE
The signal words DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION,
and NOTE are used to identify levels of hazard

TECHNICAL SUPPORT MANUAL Fan Coils: FCM4X
2 496 04 4201 01
FAN COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
DIGIT POSITION 1 2 3 4 5 6,7,8,9 10 11
F C M 4 X 2400 A T
F = Fan Coil UNIT
C = Communicating MOTOR TYPE
M = Multiposition
4 = Environmentally Sound R--410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
2400 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
3600 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
4800 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
6000 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
A = Standard
AT = Tin Coated Copper Tube SALES CODE / FEATURES
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
EB AC 01 NCB A
EB = Evaporator Blower
AC = Accessory
01 = Product Identifier Number
DFS = Down Flow Slope Kit
DFA = Down Flow “ A “ Kit
DPK = Horizontal Drain Pan kit
DSC = Disconnect Kit
GSK = Gasket Kit
TXVX = R410A TXV Kit
Sales Code
ELECTRIC HEATER MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
EHK 05 A K N 1
EHK = Electric Heater Kit
EHC = Communicating Electric Heater Kit
05 = 5 kW
07 = 8 kW
09 = 9 kW
10 = 10 kW
15 = 15 kW
18 = 18 kW
20 = 20 kW
25 = 24 kW
30 = 30 kW NOMINAL HEAT VALUE
Sales Code
K = 208 / 230 single--phase
H = 208 / 230, 3--phase
KC = 208 / 230, supplied as single phase, field convertible to 3--phase
HC = 208 / 230 supplied as 3--phase, field convertible to single phase VOLTAGE (60 Hz)
N = No Protection
F = Fused
B = Breaker ELECTRICAL PROTECTION
Engineering Code
TECHNICAL SUPPORT MANUAL Fan Coils: FCM4X
496 04 4201 01 3
Models:
FCM4X2400AT1
FCM4X3600AT1
FCM4X4800AT1
FCM4X6000AT1
TECHNICAL SUPPORT MANUAL Fan Coils: FCM4X
4 496 04 4201 01
PHYSICAL DATA
MODEL FCM4X
SIZE 24 36 48 60
COIL
Refrigerant Metering Device R--410A REFRIGERANT TXV
TXV Size 2 Ton 3 Ton 4 Ton 5 Ton
Configuration A Slope A A
Rows—Fins/In. 3 / 14.5
Face Area (Sq Ft) 3.46 3.46 5.93 7.42
MATCHES OUTDOOR UNIT SIZES
Nominal Cooling Tons 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3 2, 2.5, 3, 3.5 2.5, 3, 3.5, 4 3, 3.5, 4, 5
FAN
Air Discharge Upflow, Downflow, Horizontal
CFM/Ton (Nominal) 350+
Motor HP (ECM) 1/2 1/2 1/2 3/4
Filter
21--1/2--in (546 mm) x
16--3/8--in
(417 mm)
19--7/8--in
(505 mm)
19--7/8--in
(505 mm)
23--5/16--in
(592 mm)
CABINET CONFIGURATION OPTIONS
1--piece 1--piece 1--piece Modular
PERFORMANCE DATA
AIRFLOW DELIVERY — COOLING, HEATING, ELECTRIC HEATING MODES
The FCM4X fan coils will provide airflow at a rate that is
requested by the wall control during air conditioning or heat